

>ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 654/2017

B. SWAPNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SIVASANKAR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY)

Date : 25/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of all further proceedings in Marriage petition No. 73/2016 titled as K. Sivasankar v. B. Swapna pending before the Court of Senior Civil Judge at Dharmavaram, Andhra Pradesh.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Court Master (SH)

(Sharda Kapoor)

Court Master (NS)