

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 654/2017

B. SWAPNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SIVASANKAR Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 18-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sharanagouda Palit, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the matter has been compromised and made a request to process the matter for listing so that it can be withdrawn.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar