

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.654 OF 2017

B. SWAPNA ... PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K. SIVASANKAR ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, says that the parties have settled their dispute and he would like to withdraw the transfer petition.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in view of the settlement.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 06, 2017

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).654/2017

B. SWAPNA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K SIVASANKAR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY)

Date : 06-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn in
view of the settlement in terms of the signed order.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(KAILASH CHANDER)

COURT MASTER